00SEVYL €100-1000 OEL¥650 00SEY

2 Valley

P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558

15096 M0656DDA050125070135 07 000000000 143500 013

:xwax REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC
Ef% 8640 S OCEAN DR
= JENSEN BEACH FL 34957

Account Statement

Last Statement:
Statement Ending:
Page:

@ Email:

@ Visit Us Online:

B9 Mail To:

March 31, 2025
April 30, 2025
10f13

contactus@valley.com
www.valley.com

1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ 07470

We have updated the order in which transactions are posted to your account. All credits will be
processed first followed by debits in the following order: debit card transactions, Zelle® payments,
checks cashed against your account, outgoing wire transfers, internal transfers, ACH debits,
checks presented for payment, and all remaining debit transactions.

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING - XXXXXX6996
SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 04/01/25 - 04/30/25

Beginning Balance . Deposits & Other Credits
$25,000.00 $1,496,721.77

TRANSACTIONS

REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC

Withdrawals & Other Debits

$1,496,721.77

==

Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
Beginning Balance $25,000.00
04/01 TRANSFER CREDIT $6,500.00 $31,500.00
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/01 CHECK 105026 -$1,000.00 $30,500.00
04/01 CHECK 105022 -$5,500.00 $25,000.00
04/02  TRANSFER CREDIT $50,245.86 $75,245.86
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
* 04/02 CHECK 105021 -$67.38 $75,178.48
04/02 CHECK 105025 -$150.00 $75,028.48
04/02 CHECK 105027 -$985.00 §74,043.48
04/02 CHECK 105029 -$2,559.20 $71,484.28
04/02  CHECK 105019 -$6,139.60 $65,344.68
04/02 CHECK 10010 -$51,936.30 $13,408.38
04/03 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $85,917.45 $99,325.83
REF 0930853L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM MUNYAN PAY APP 4
04/03 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $67,916.70 $167,242.53
Have Questions? % 800-522-4100 valley.com © 2023 Valley Mational Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Opportunity Lender @
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
’5 Va I Iey Statement Date: 04/30/2025
Page : 2 0of 13
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
REF 0930854L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM PRITTS PAY APP 12
04/03 CHECK 10012 -$85,917.45 $81,325.08
04/03 TRANSFER DEBIT -$56,325.08 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/04 TRANSFER CREDIT $130.30 $25,130.30
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/04 DEPOSIT $9,756.00 $34,886.30
04/04 DEPQOSIT $10,784.00 $45,670.30
04/04 DEPOSIT $123,255.00 $168,925.30
04/04 DEPOSIT $138,022.00 $306,947.30
04/04 ACH DEBIT -$130.30 $306,817.00
COMCAST 8535114 860425434 250404
04/04 DEBIT MEMO -$9,756.00 $297,061.00
04/07 TRANSFER CREDIT $56,194.78 $353,255.78
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
AXXXXXX0165
04/07 DEPOSIT $9,756.00 $363,011.78
04/07 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR -$133,011.00 $230,000.78
REF 0970840L FUNDS TRANSFER TO DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM B1 APRIL DUES 2025
04/07 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR -$148,806.00 $81,194.78
REF 09708421 FUNDS TRANSFER TO DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM B2 APRIL DUES 2025
04/07 CHECK 105005 -$40.00 $81,154.78
04/07  CHECK 105020 -$40.00 $81,114.78
04/07 CHECK 105012 -$1,238.87 $79,875.91
04/07 CHECK 10011 -$67,916.70 $11,959.21
04/07 DEBIT MEMO -$9,756.00 $2,203.21
04/08 ACH DEBIT -$138.39 $2,064.82
ATT Payment 250408
04/08 ACH DEBIT -8616.69 $1,448.13
ATT Payment 250408
04/08 ACH DEBIT -$1,723.45 -$275.32
ATT Payment 250408
04/08 CHECK 105017 -$1,002.24 -$1,277.56
04/09 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $2,000.00 §722.44
REF 0991025L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM ATT BILL
04/09 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $2,000.00 $§2,722.44
REF 0991026L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM ATT BILL
04/09 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $1,774.00 $4,496.44
REF 0991352L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM CHECK 1001510014
10017
04/10 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $79,902.00 $84,398.44
REF 1000949 FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM PRITTS PAY APP 13
04/10 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $13,596.28 $97,994.72

Have Questions? % 800-522-4100

valley.com
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A\ Account Number: XXXXXX6996
’} Val |ey Statement Date: 04/30/2025
Page : 3of 13
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
REF 10009501 FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM 50 PERCENT OF PAYR OLL
04/10 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $13,596.28 $111,591.00
REF 1000951L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM 50 PERCENT OF PAYR OLL
04/10 ACH DEBIT -$27,192.57 $84,398.43
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250410 0005356600
04/10 TRANSFER DEBIT -$59,398.43 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/11 TRANSFER CREDIT $59,398.43 $84,398.43
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/11 ACH CREDIT $100.00 $84,498.43
REGENCY ISLAND D AVIDPAY
REF*CK*100351*2503 03*Flynns Air Cond
itioning Servi\169 480337\125882792\1
04/11 ACH DEBIT -$59.98 $84,438.45
CARDMEMBER SVC ONLINE PMT 250411
CKF163478364P0S
04/11 CHECK 105060 -$121.42 $84,317.03
04/11 CHECK 10014 -$965.00 $83,352.03
04/11 CHECK 10018 -§79,902.00 $3,450.03
04/14 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $7,703.55 $11,153.58
REF 1040811L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM 50 PERCENT OF COMC
AST
04/14 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $7,703.55 $18,857.13
REF 1040815L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM 50 PERCENT OF COMC
AST
04/14 DEPOSIT $98,085.00 $116,942.13
04/14 DEPOSIT $148,085.00 $265,027.13
04/14 ACH DEBIT -$15,407.10 $249,620.03
COMCAST 8535114 860274766 250414
04/14 CHECK 105053 -$85.00 $249,535.03
04/14 CHECK 105065 -$100.00 $249,435.03
04/14 CHECK 105028 -$310.00 $249,125.03
04/14 CHECK 10015 -$318.00 $248,807.03
04/14 CHECK 10017 -$650.00 $248,157.03
04/14 CHECK 105047 -$1,083.49 $247,073.54
04/14 CHECK 105032 -$3,931.50 $243,142.04
04/14 CHECK 105054 -$4,459.96 $238,682.08
t 04/15 CHECK 105055 -$150.00 $238,532.08
i 04/15 CHECK 105064 -8267.67 $238,264.41
04/15 CHECK 105057 -$536.39 $237,728.02
04/15 CHECK 105059 -$638.44 $237,089.58
04/15 CHECK 105052 -$800.00 $236,289.58
04/15 CHECK 105063 -$2,553.86 $233,735.72
04/15 CHECK 105045 -$5,164.64 $228,571.08
04/15 CHECK 10013 -$6,901.58 $221,669.50
04/15 CHECK 105058 -$7,856.25 $213,813.25

Have Questions? % 800-522-4100 valley.com

@ 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FOIC. Equal Oppertunity Lender @
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‘ Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 04/30/2025
" Val |ey Page : 4 of 13
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
04/15 CHECK 105050 -$8,527.50 $205,285.75
04/15 CHECK 105046 -$16,307.50 $188,978.25
04/15  TRANSFER DEBIT -$163,978.25 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/16  TRANSFER CREDIT $29,987.87 $54,987.87
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/16 CHECK 10019 -$250.00 $54,737.87
04/16 CHECK 105030 -$319.00 $54,418.87
04/16 CHECK 105034 -§1,728.03 $52,690.84
04/16 CHECK 105051 -$2,036.31 $50,654.53
04/16 CHECK 105033 -$5,660.00 $44,994.53
04/16 CHECK 105042 -$19,994.53 $25,000.00
04/17  TRANSFER CREDIT $5,312.89 $30,312.89
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/17 ACH DEBIT -$1,770.68 $28,542.21
FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 250417
04/17  ACH DEBIT -$3,542.21 $25,000.00
FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 250417
04/18 ACH CREDIT $316,356.00 $341,356.00
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250418 69
04/18 CHECK 105035 -$118.04 $341,237.96
04/18 CHECK 105018 -$130.99 $341,106.97
04/18 CHECK 105049 -$1,192.02 $339,914.95
04/18 CHECK 105031 -$1,642.72 $338,272.23
04/18 TRANSFER DEBIT -4313,272.23 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/21 ACH CREDIT $10,684.00 $35,684.00
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250421 70
04/21 CHECK 105038 -$48.67 $35,635.33
04/21 CHECK 105036 -$487.50 $35,147.83
04/21 CHECK 105044 -$1,458.31 $33,689.52
04/21 CHECK 105041 -83,750.00 $29,939.52
04/21 TRANSFER DEBIT -$4,939.52 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM AGCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/22 ACH CREDIT $41,808.00 $66,808.00
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250422 71
04/22 CHECK 105048 -842.73 $66,765.27
* 04/22 CHECK 105062 -$1,551.50 $65,213.77
: 04/22  TRANSFER DEBIT -$40,213.77 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/23 TRANSFER CREDIT $1,800.00 $26,800.00
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/23 CHECK 10020 -$1,800.00 $25,000.00
04/24  TRANSFER CREDIT $26,436.80 $51,436.80

Have Questions? < 800-522-4100 3 valley.com

© 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Opportunity Lender @
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(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

N Account Number: XXXXXX6996
, Va I |e Statement Date: 04/30/2025
r y Page H 50of 13
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/24 ACH DEBIT -$26,436.80 $25,000.00
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250424 0005356600
04/25 ACH CREDIT $21,368.00 $46,368.00
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250425 72
04/25 TRANSFER DEBIT -$21,368.00 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/28 TRANSFER CREDIT $19,422.03 $44,422.03
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/28 ACH DEBIT -$9,697.03 $34,725.00
VALLEY 1CARD PMT PAYMENT 250428
04/28 CHECK 105056 -$375.00 $34,350.00
04/28 CHECK 105039 -$1,200.00 $33,150.00
04/28 CHECK 105043 -$8,150.00 $25,000.00
04/29 TRANSFER CREDIT $21,368.00 $46,368.00
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/29 CHECK 10025 -$10,684.00 $35,684.00
04/29 ACH ORIG DR RETURN -$10,684.00 $25,000.00
RETURN SETTLE A ACH RTN - R01 Deborah &
Steve Mo 38 ORIGINAL ENTRY EFF DATE =
250425
04/30 TRANSFER CREDIT $9,756.00 $34,756.00
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
04/30 CHECK 10024 -$9,756.00 $25,000.00
Ending Balance $25,000.00
CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount _ Date Number Amount
04/02 10010 §51,936.30 04/02 105019 $6,139.60
04/07 10011 $67,916.70  04/07 105020 $40.00
04/03 10012 $85917.45 04/02 105021 $67.38
04/15 10013 $6,901.58  04/01 105022 $5,500.00
04/11 10014 $965.00  04/02 105025* $150.00
04/14 10015 $318.00  04/01 105026 $1,000.00
04/14 10017* $650.00 04/02 105027 $985.00
04/11 10018 $79,902.00 04/14 105028 $310.00
2h: 04/16 10019 $250.00 04702 105029 $2,559.20
: 04/23 10020 $1,800.00 04/16 105030 $319.00
: 04/30 10024* $9,756.00 04/18 105031 $1,642.72
04/29 10025 $10,684.00 04/14 105032 $3,931.50
04/07 105005* $40.00 04/16 105033 $5,660.00
04/07 105012* $1,238.87 04/16 105034 $1,728.03
04/08 105017* $1,002.24 04/18 105035 $118.04
04/18 105018 $130.99  04/21 105036 $487.50

Have Questions? % 800-522-4100

3 valley.com

© 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Oppoartunity Lender ‘@
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
‘) Val |ey Statement Date: 04/30/2025
Page : 6 of 13

P.O. Box 558

Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
CHECKS IN ORDER (continued)
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount
04/21 105038+ $48.67 04/15 105052 $800.00
04/28 105039 $1,200.00 04/14 105053 $85.00
04/21 105041%* $3,750.00 04/14 105054 $4,459.96
04/16 105042 $19,994.53  04/15 105055 $150.00
04/28 105043 $8,150.00 04/28 105056 $375.00
04/21 105044 $1,458.31 04/15 105057 $536.39
04/15 105045 $5,164.64 04/15 105058 $7,856.25
04/15 105046 $16,307.50 04/15 105059 $638.44
04/14 105047 $1,083.49  04/11 105060 §121.42
04/22 105048 $42.73  04/22 105062* $1,551.50
04/18 105049 $1,192.02  04/15 105063 $2,553.86
04/15 105050 $8,527.50 04/15 105064 $267.67
04/16 105051 $2,036.31 04/14 105065 $100.00

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

OVERDRAFT FEES

Total This Period:

Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

$0.00

$0.00

Have Questions? 3 800-522-4100

valley.com

© 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Opportunity Lender. @
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Va I Ie Statement Date: 04/30/2025
' y Page : 7 of 13
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
Check Images for Account XXXXXX6996
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Val Ie Statement Date: 04/30/2025
y Page : 8 of 13
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558

Check Images for Account XXXXXX6996 (Continued)
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P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558

To Reconcile Your Account

1. Compare the checks listed as paid on your statement with the
entries appearing in your checkbook to insure that they have been
properly charged to your account.

2. Create a list of all checks that have been issued by you but have

not been paid by Valley (Checkl(s) Outstanding].

3. Add to your checkbook balance any credit not already recorded in

the checkbook.

4. Deduct from your checkbook any service charge or other charges
(including automatic deductions) which you have not already
recorded in your checkbook.

. Follow the instructions listed in the Balance Reconciliation
section below.

(3]

Balance Reconciliation

1 Enter ending statement
balance

2 Add deposits recorded in
your checkbook but not
shown on this statement.

3 Total {1 plus 2 above)

4 Subtract total checkls)
outstanding

5 Balance (3 less 4 should
equal checkbook
balancel

Finance Charge Computation For Personal Line
Of Credit

The Finance Charge that accrues in any monthly billing period is
determined on each day in the monthly billing cycle by multiplying
the Daily Periodic Rate by the outstanding principal balance (after
subtracting payments and adding advances posted that day); then
we add the results of these calculations for the number of days in
the bilting cycle. The Daily Periodic Rate is the Annual Percentage
Rate in effect during the monthly billing cycle divided by 365.

In Case Of Errors Or Questions About Your Personal
Line Of Credit Transactions

A, Pursuant To The Federal Fair Credit Billing Act

If you think your statement is wrong or if you need more information
about checking transactions on your statement which did not arise
from an electronic transfer, write us as soon as possible at Valley
National Bank, Attn: Customer Care, 1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ
07470-7533, or email us at contactus@valley.com. We must hear from
you no {ater than 60 days after we sent you the first statement on
which the error or problem appeared. You can contact us at
800-522-4100, but doing so will not preserve your rights. In your
letter, give us your name and account number and the dollar amount
of the suspected error. Describe the error and explain, if you can,

Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 04/30/2025
Page : 13 of 13

why you believe there is an error. If you need more information,
describe the item you are unsure about. You do not have to pay any
amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still
obligated to pay the parts of your statement that are not in question.
While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as
delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question.

B. Under Applicable State Law

If you rely upon the 3 months period provided by state law, you
may lose important rights that could be preserved by action more
promptly under the federal law described in the first paragraph in
this section. State law provisions apply only after expiration of the
time period for submitting a proper written notice of a bilting error
under federal law.

In Case Of Error Or Questions About Your Electronic
Transfers (Pursuant to the Electronic Fund Transfer Act.
Applicable to personal accounts only; does not pertain to wire
transfers.)

If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more
information about an electronic transfer on the statement or receipt,
please contact us at 800-522-4100; write us at Valley National Bank, Attn:
Customer Care, 1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ 07470-7533, or email us at
contactus@valley.com. We must hear from you no later than 40 days
after we sent you the first statement on which the error or problem
appeared. Tell us your name and account number and the dollar amount
of the suspected error. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure
about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or
why you need more information. We will investigate your complaint and
will correct any error promptly. |f we take more than 10 business days to
do this or 20 business days if your natice of error involves an electronic
fund transfer to or from the account within 30 days after the first deposit
to the account was made, we will provisionally credit your account for the
amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money
during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

For additional terms and conditions applicable to your
account statement, please refer to your account
agreement.

Have Questions? %% 800-522-4100 & valley.com

© 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Opportunity Lender TET
15096 0594142 0013-0013 M0B56DDA050125070135 07 L 143500
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Page:
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
¢ Email
12107 M0656DDA053125061450 07 000000000 142083 010
svige REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC W Visit Us Online:
ﬁBMOSOCEAN DR = e
JENSEN BEACH FL 34957 ail To:

Account Statement

Last Statement:
Statement Ending:

April 30, 2025
May 31, 2025
10f 10

contactus@valley.com
www.valley.com

1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ 07470

We have updated the order in which transactions are posted to your account. All credits will be
processed first followed by debits in the following order: debit card transactions, Zelle® payments,

checks cashed against your account, outgoing wire transfers, internal transfers, ACH debits,
checks presented for payment, and all rernaining debit transactions.

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING - XXXXXX6996

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 05/01/25 - 05/31/25

REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIA TION INC

Br ey
Beginning Balance a Deposits & Other Credits _ Withdrawals & Other Debits i T J.l
$25,000.00 $396,324.81 $396,324.81 3 4 5
TRANSACTIONS
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
Beginning Balance $25,000.00
05/02 TRANSFER CREDIT $138.39 $25,138.39
TRANSFER FROM DEPQSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/02 ACH DEBIT -$138.39 $25,000.00
ATT Payment 250502
05/05 TRANSFER CREDIT $3,445.30 $28,445.30
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
¥ 05/05 ACH DEBIT -$130.30 $28,315.00
COMCAST CABLE SVC 250505
05/05 CHECK 10027 -$250.00 $28,065.00
05/05 CHECK 105076 -$1,375.00 $26,690.00
05/05 CHECK 105061 -$1,690.00 $25,000.00
05/06 TRANSFER CREDIT $8,804.22 $33,804.22
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/06 ACH DEBIT -§19.99 $33,784.23

Have Questions? % 800-522-4100 valley.com

12107 0583542 0001-0010 MO656DDA053125061450 07 L 142083
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Account Number:

XXXXXX6996

Statement Date: 05/31/2025
’} Val Iey Page : 2 of 10
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
CARDMEMBER SVC ONLINE PMT 250506
CKF163478364P0S
05/06 ACH DEBIT -$130.30 $33,653.93
COMCAST ONLINE PMT 250506
CKF163478364P0S
05/06 CHECK 10029 -$250.00 $33,403.93
05/06 CHECK 105073 -$8,403.93 $25,000.00
05/07 TRANSFER CREDIT $111,299.61 $136,299.61
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/07 ACH DEBIT -$303.45 $135,996.16
ATT Payment 250507
05/07  CHECK 105069 -$100.00 $135,896.16
05/07 CHECK 105066 -$381.00 $135,515.16
05/07 CHECK 105075 -$800.00 $134,715.16
05/07 CHECK 105074 -$885.70 $133,829.46
05/07 CHECK 105072 -$2,250.00 $131,579.46
05/07 CHECK 10026 -$2,995.14 $128,584.32
05/07 CHECK 105077 -$14,287.50 $114,296.82
05/07 CHECK 105071 -$89,296.82 $25,000.00
05/08 TRANSFER CREDIT $39,128.56 $64,128.56
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/08 ACH DEBIT -$26,887.66 $37,240.90
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250508 0005356600
05/08 CHECK 105037 -$145.00 $37,095.90
05/08 CHECK 105067 -$733.90 $36,362.00
05/08 CHECK 105068 -$1,525.00 $34,837.00
05/08 CHECK 10022 -$9,837.00 $25,000.00
05/09 TRANSFER CREDIT $19,755.00 $44,755.00
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/09 CHECK 105079 -$19,755.00 $25,000.00
05/12 TRANSFER CREDIT $37,156.30 $62,156.30
TRANSFER FROM DEPQOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/12 ACH DEBIT -$15,407.10 $46,749.20
COMCAST CABLE SVC 250512
05/12 CHECK 10028 -$21,749.20 $25,000.00
05/13 TRANSFER CREDIT $8,776.55 $33,776.55
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
# 05/13 CHECK 105090 -4877.35 $32,899.20
: 05/13 CHECK 105093 -$2,399.20 $30,500.00
i 05/13 CHECK 105087 -$5,500.00 $25,000.00
05/14 TRANSFER CREDIT $11,315.00 $36,315.00
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/14 CHECK 105080 -$281.00 $36,034.00
05/14 CHECK 10032 -$1,500.00 $34,534.00
05/14 CHECK 105088 -$1,500.00 $33,034.00
05/14 CHECK 10033 -$8,034.00 $25,000.00

Have Questions? % 800-522-4100

valley.com

© 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Opportunity Lender @
12107 0583543 0002-0010 M0656DDA053125061450 07 L 142083
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 05/31/2025
’5 valley Page : 30of 10
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
05/15  TRANSFER CREDIT $57,375.64 $82,375.64
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/15 CHECK 105094 -$280.11 $82,095.53
05/15 CHECK 10034 -$997.13 $81,098.40
05/15 CHECK 10023 -$1,762.50 $79,335.90
05/15 CHECK 10042 -$54,335.90 $25,000.00
05/16 TRANSFER CREDIT $23,180.05 $48,180.05
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/16 CHECK 105089 -$506.02 $47,674.03
05/16 CHECK 105081 -$690.03 $46,984.00
05/16 CHECK 105092 -$1,038.37 $45,945.63
05/16 CHECK 10030 -$20,945.63 $25,000.00
05/19  TRANSFER CREDIT $2,949.90 $27,949.90
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/19 CHECK 105085 -840.00 $27,909.90
05/19 CHECK 105078 -$580.00 $27,329.90
05/19 CHECK 105086 -$2,329.90 $25,000.00
05/20  TRANSFER CREDIT $15,214.33 $40,214.33
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/20 ACH DEBIT -$2,429.44 $37,784.89
FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 250520
05/20 ACH DEBIT -84,590.89 $33,194.00
FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 250520
05/20 CHECK 10031 -$904.00 $32,290.00
05/20 CHECK 10035 -87,290.00 $25,000.00
05/22  TRANSFER CREDIT $27,502.19 $52,502.19
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/22  ACHDEBIT -$27,218.94 $25,283.25
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250522 0005356600
05/22 CHECK 105095 -$283.25 $25,000.00
05/27  TRANSFER CREDIT $16,068.69 $41,068.69
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/27  ACH DEBIT -$128.40 $40,940.29
ATT Payment 250527
05/27 ACH DEBIT -89,067.78 $31,872.51
VALLEY 1CARD PMT PAYMENT 250527
% 05/27 CHECK 105105 -$536.39 $31,336.12
: 05/27 CHECK 105101 -$2,936.12 $28,400.00
05/27 CHECK 105083 -$3,400.00 $25,000.00
05/28 TRANSFER CREDIT $5,684.08 $30,684.08
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/28 CHECK 105099 -$149.78 $30,534.30
05/28 CHECK 105103 -$310.30 $30,224.00
05/28 CHECK 105097 -$5,224.00 $25,000.00
05/29 TRANSFER CREDIT $8,250.00 $33,250.00

Have Questions? < 800-522-4100

[ valley.com

@ 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Cqual Oppartunity Lender @
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
’ Val Iey Statement Date: 05/31/2025
Page : 4 of 10
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/29 CHECK 105098 -$8,250.00 $25,000.00
05/30 TRANSFER CREDIT $281.00 $25,281.00
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
05/30 CHECK 105096 -$281.00 $25,000.00
Ending Balance $25,000.00
CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount _ Date Number Amount
05/08 10022 $9,837.00  05/05 105076 $1,375.00
05/15 10023 $1,762.50 05/07 105077 $14,287.50
05/07 10026* $2,995.14  05/19 105078 $580.00
05/05 10027 $250.00 05/09 105079 $19,755.00
05/12 10028 $21,749.20 05/14 105080 $281.00
05/06 10029 $250.00 05/16 105081 $690.03
05/16 10030 $20,945.63  05/27 105083* $3,400.00
05/20 10031 $904.00 05/19 105085* $40.00
05/14 10032 $1,500.00 05/19 105086 $2,329.90
05/14 10033 $8,034.00 05/13 105087 $5,500.00
05/15 10034 $997.13 05/14 105088 $1,500.00
05/20 10035 $7,290.00 05/16 105089 $506.02
05/15 10042+ $54,335.90 05/13 105090 $877.35
05/08 105037* $145.00 05/16 105092* $1,038.37
05/05 105061* $1,690.00 05/13 105093 $2,399.20
05/07 105066* $381.00 05/15 105094 $280.11
05/08 105067 $733.90 05/22 105095 $283.25
05/08 105068 $1,525.00 05/30 105096 $281.00
05/07 105069 $100.00 05/28 105097 $5,224.00
05/07 105071* $89,296.82 05/29 105098 $8,250.00
05/07 105072 $2,250.00 05/28 105099 $149.78
05/06 105073 $8,403.93 05/27 105101* $2,936.12
05/07 105074 $885.70 05/28 105103* $310.30
05/07 105075 $800.00 05/27 105105* $536.39
(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.
OVERDRAFT FEES
Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:
= Total Overdraft Fees: $0.00 $0.00
Have Questions? % 800-522-4100 =2 valley.com © 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FOIC. Equal Opportunity Lender 1
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P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558

Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 05/31/2025
Page : 50f 10
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996

Statement Date: 05/31/2025
a ey Page : 7 of 10
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
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> Valley

P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558

To Reconcile Your Account

1. Compare the checks listed as paid on your statemnent with the
entries appearing in your checkbook to insure that they have been
properly charged to your account.

2. Create a list of all checks that have been issued by you but have
not been paid by Valley [Check(s) Outstanding).

3. Add to your checkbook balance any credit not already recorded in
the checkbook.

4. Deduct from your checkbook any service charge or other charges
(including automatic deductions) which you have not already
recorded in your checkbook.

5. Follow the instructions listed in the Balance Reconciliation
section below.

Balance Reconciliation

1 Enter ending statement
balance

2 Add deposits recorded in
your checkbook but not
shown on this statement.

3 Tolal (1 plus 2 above)

4 Subtract total checkls]
outstanding

5 Balance (3 less 4 should
equal checkbook
balance)

Finance Charge Computation For Persanal Line
Of Credit

The Finance Charge that accrues in any monthly billing period is
determined on each day in the monthly billing cycle by multiplying
the Daily Periodic Rate by the outstanding principal balance [after
subtracting payments and adding advances posted that day); then
we add the results of these calculations for the number of days in
the billing cycle. The Daily Periodic Rate is the Annual Percentage
Rate in effect during the monthly billing cycle divided by 365.

In Case Of Errors Or Questions About Your Personal
Line Of Credit Transactions

A. Pursuant To The Federal Fair Credit Billing Act

If you think your statement is wrong or if you need more information
about checking transactions on your statement which did not arise
from an electronic transfer, write us as soon as possible at Valley
National Bank, Attn: Customer Care, 1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ
07470-7533, or email us at contactus@valley.com. We must hear from
you no later than 40 days after we sent you the first statement on
which the error or problem appeared. You can contact us at
800-522-4100, but doing so will not preserve your rights. In your
letter, give us your name and account number and the dollar amount
of the suspected error. Describe the error and explain, if you can,

Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 05/31/2025
Page : 10 of 10

why you believe there is an error. If you need more information,
describe the item you are unsure about. You do not have to pay any
amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still
obligated to pay the parts of your statement that are not in question.
While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as
delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question,

B. Under Applicable State Law

If you rely upon the 3 months period provided by state law, you
may lose important rights that could be preserved by action more
promptly under the federal law described in the first paragraph in
this section. State law provisions apply only after expiration of the
time period for submitting a proper written notice of a billing error
under federal law.

In Case Of Error Or Questions About Your Electronic
Transfers (Pursuant to the Electronic Fund Transfer Act.
Applicable to personal accounts only; does not pertain to wire
transfers.)

If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more
information about an electronic transfer on the statement or receipt,

please contact us at 800-522-4100; write us at Valley National Bank, Attn:

Customer Care, 1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ 07470-7533, or email us at
contactus@valley.com. We must hear from you no later than 60 days
after we sent you the first statement on which the error or problem
appeared. Tell us your name and account number and the dollar amount
of the suspected error. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure
about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or
why you need more information. We will investigate your complaint and
will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to
do this or 20 business days if your notice of error involves an electronic
fund transfer to or from the account within 30 days after the first deposit
to the account was made, we will provisionally credit your account for the
amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money
during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

For additional terms and conditions applicable to your
account statement, please refer to your account
agreement.

Have Questions? % 800-522-4100

3 valley.com

@ 2023 Valley Nationat Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Qppartunity Lender @‘
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‘ Statement Ending: June 30, 2025
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P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558

15769 M0656DDA070125062835 07 000000000 174703 011 @ Email S ot
ssmi; REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC W VisitUs Online:  www.valley.com
Uh
- igﬁggNoggﬁgHDFRL 34957 B Mail To: 1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ 07470
Account Statement
HOA BUSINESS CHECKING - XXXXXX6996

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 06/01/25 - 06/30/25 REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC

e
}

Beginning Balance Deposits & Other Credits Withdrawals & Other Debits B
$25,000.00 $§728,971.94 $728,971.94 -

TRANSACTIONS

Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
Beginning Balance $25,000.00
06/02 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $109,144.20 $134,144.20
REF 1531357L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM CURRENT AP RUN FOR B1
EXPENSES
06/02 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $8,858.42 $143,002.62

REF 1531402L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM B2 AP EXPENSES
06/02 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $109,144.20 $252,146.82
REF 1531404L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM B1 AP EXPENSES
06/02 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR -$109,144.20 $143,002.62
REF 1531401L FUNDS TRANSFER TO DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM TRANSFER BACK TO B 2
WRONG ACCOUNT

06/02 CHECK 105100 -$9,303.48 $133,699.14

06/02 TRANSFER DEBIT -$108,699.14 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165

06/03 TRANSFER CREDIT $1,873.92 $26,873.92
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165

06/03 ACH DEBIT -§1,723.94 $25,149.98
ATT Payment 250603

06/03 ACH DEBIT -$149.98 $25,000.00

Have Questions? Qb 800-522-4100 J____!':I[ valley.com ©; 2023 Valley Matianal Bank Kernher FDIC, Cqual Ogpartunity Lender @

15769 0627183 0001-0011 M0656DDA070125062835 07 L 174703
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Account Number:

XXXXXX6996

‘, Statement Date: 06/30/2025
' a ey Page : 20of 11
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NI 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits _ Other Credits Balance
CARDMEMBER SVC ONLINE PMT 250603
CKF163478364P0S
06/04  TRANSFER CREDIT $53,496.67 $78,496.67
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
06/04  ACH DEBIT -$130.30 $78,366.37
COMCAST-XFINITY CABLE SVCS 250604
06/04  CHECK 105102 -$16,580.54 $61,785.83
06/04  CHECK 105107 -$36,785.83 $25,000.00
06/05  TRANSFER CREDIT $31,985.64 $56,985.64
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
06/05  ACH DEBIT -$28,749.39 $28,236.25
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250605 0005356600
06/05 CHECK 105091 -$3,236.25 $25,000.00
06/09 TRANSFER CREDIT $4,107.36 $29,107.36
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
06/09 ACH DEBIT -$413.32 $28,694.04
KELLY TOWNE ONLINE PMT 250609
CKF163478364P0S
06/09 ACH DEBIT -$333.94 $28,360.10
SHEILA GOMEZ ONLINE PMT 250609
CKF163478364P0S
06/09  ACH DEBIT -$422.86 $27,937.24
SHERI HARRINGTON ONLINE PMT 250609
CKF163478364P0S
06/09  ACH DEBIT -$1,000.00 $26,937.24
TREASURE COAST A ONLINE PMT 250609
CKF163478364P0S
06/09 CHECK 10045 -$1,937.24 $25,000.00
06/10  TRANSFER CREDIT $1,000.00 $26,000.00
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
06/10 CHECK 10044 -$1,000.00 $25,000.00
06/12  TRANSFER CREDIT $18,137.72 $43,137.72
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
06/12  ACH DEBIT -$15,407.10 $27,730.62
COMCAST-XFINITY CABLE SVCS 250612
06/12  CHECK 105126 -$51.31 $27,679.31
06/12  CHECK 105131 -$280.11 $27,399.20
# 06/12  CHECK 105130 -$2,399.20 $25,000.00
= 06/13  TRANSFER CREDIT $10,828.55 $35,828.55
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
06/13 DEPOSIT $20,440.00 $56,268.55
06/13 CHECK 105117 -$444.05 $55,824.50
06/13 CHECK 10047 -$10,384.50 $45,440.00
06/16  ACH DEBIT -$303.45 $45,136.55
ATT PAYMENT 250615
06/16 CHECK 105127 -8295.00 $44,841.55

Have Questions? % 800-522-4100

valley.com

© 2023 Yalley National Bank Member FDIC. Equal Cppartunity Lender @“
15769 0627184 0002-0011 M0656DDA070125062835 07 L 174703
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‘ Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 06/30/2025
¥=2 Valley
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date _Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
06/16 CHECK 105120 -$2,000.00 $42,841.55
06/16 TRANSFER DEBIT -$17,841.55 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
06/17 TRANSFER CREDIT $10,810.22 $35,810.22
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
06/17 CHECK 105121 -$666.22 $35,144.00
06/17 CHECK 105106 -$2,044.00 $33,100.00
06/17 CHECK 105111 -$8,100.00 $25,000.00
06/18 TRANSFER CREDIT $28,084.15 $53,084.15
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
06/18 ACH DEBIT -$2,811.45 $50,272.70
FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 250618
06/18 ACH DEBIT -$4,468.26 $45,804.44
FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 250618
06/18 ACH DEBIT -$25,648.65 $20,155.79
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250618 0005356600
06/18 CHECK 105113 -$40.00 $20,115.79
06/18 CHECK 105116 -$2,037.38 $18,078.41
06/18 CHECK 105128 -$11,410.26 $6,668.15
06/18 CHECK 105132 -$22,591.00 -$15,922.85
06/18 CHECK 105122 -$77,201.00 -$93,123.85
06/20 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $93,123.85 $0.00
REF 1711022L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM OVERDRAFT FOR TWO
INVOICES
06/20 CHECK 105115 -$891.90 -$891.90
06/20  CHECK 105110 -$1,645.00 -$2,536.90
06/20 CHECK 10054 -$83,459.42 -$85,996.32
06/23 ACH CREDIT $9,756.00 -876,240.32
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250623 73
06/23 ACH CREDIT $19,521.00 -$56,719.32
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250623 73
06/23 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $83,459.42 $26,740.10
REF 1740735L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM MUNYAN RESTORATION
PAYMENT INVOICE 6
06/23 CHECK 105125 -$238.00 $26,502.10
06/23 CHECK 105108 -$843.00 $25,659.10
06/23 CHECK 105124 -$2,044.00 $23,615.10
* 06/23 CHECK 10050 -$7,950.00 $15,665.10
: 06/23 CHECK 10055 -$10,712.00 $4,953.10
; 06/24 CHECK 105134 -$910.18 $4,042.92
06/24 CHECK 105109 -$1,433.00 $2,609.92
06/24 CHECK 105141 -$2,519.20 $90.72
06/25 CHECK 105142 -$2,250.00 -$2,159.28
06/25 CHECK 105145 -$3,561.52 -$5,720.80
06/25 CHECK 105139 -$5,500.00 -$11,220.80
06/25 CHECK 10049 -$19,540.00 -$30,760.80
06/26 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $11,325.76 -$19,435.04

Have Questions? - 800-522-4100

3 valley.com

© 2023 Yalley Mational Bank Member FOIC. Cqual Opportumity Lender @
15769 0627185 0003-0011 M0656DDA070125062835 07 L 174703
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AN Account Number: XXXXXX6996
’ V " Statement Date: 06/30/2025
' a ey Page : 4 0of 11
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
REF 1770929L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM OVERDRAFT INVOICES FOR
B1
06/26 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $9,075.76 -$10,359.28
REF 1770931L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM B2 INVOICES OVERDR AFT
06/26 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $5,179.64 -$5,179.64
REF 1770933L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM FUNDS TRANSFER VIA
ONLINE
06/26 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $5,179.64 $0.00
REF 1770934L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM B2 OVERDRAFT INVOI CES
06/26 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $3,781.46 $3,781.46
REF 1770936L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM B2 INVOICES OVERDR AFT
06/26 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $3,781.46 $7,562.92
REF 1770937L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM B1 INVOICES OVERDR AFT
06/26 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $5,000.00 $12,562.92
REF 1770939L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM COVERING ZERO BALA
NCE IN OPERATING
06/26 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $5,000.00 $17,562.92
REF 1770940L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM TRANSFER TO COVER
ZERQ BALANCE
06/26 ACH DEBIT -$7,562.92 $10,000.00
VALLEY 1CARD PMT PAYMENT 250626
06/27 ACH CREDIT $9,756.00 $19,756.00
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250627 74
06/27 ACH CREDIT $10,684.00 $30,440.00
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250627 74
06/27 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $12,249.00 $42,689.00
REF 1781025L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM SCI SETTLEMENT
06/27 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $12,304.75 $54,993.75
REF 1781526L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM COVERING B1 INVOIC ES
06/27 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $§12,127.15 $67,120.90
REF 1781529L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM B2 INVOICES
06/27 CHECK 105136 -8§995.00 $66,125.90
06/27 TRANSFER DEBIT -$41,125.90 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
06/30 ACH CREDIT $9,756.00 $34,756.00
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250630 75
06/30 ACH DEBIT -$128.40 $34,627.60
ATT PAYMENT 250628
06/30 CHECK 105137 -$327.49 $34,300.11
06/30  CHECK 10051 -$1,130.92 $33,169.19

Have Questions? %% 800-522-4100

2 valley.com

© 2023 Yalley Nationat Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Bpgartunity Lender @
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 06/30/2025
a ey Page : 50f 11
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
06/30 CHECK 105740 -$1,538.58 $31,630.61
06/30 CHECK 105135 -$2,792.00 $28,838.61
06/30 TRANSFER DEBIT -$3,838.61 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
Ending Balance $25,000.00
CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount _ Date Number Amount
06/10 10044 $1,000.00 06/16 105120* $2,000.00
06/09 10045 $1,937.24 06/17 105121 $666.22
06/13 10047* $10,384.50 06/18 105122 $77,201.00
06/25 10049* $19,540.00 06/23 105124* $2,044.00
06/23 10050 $7,950.00 06/23 105125 $238.00
06/30 10051 $1,130.92  06/12 105126 $51.31
06/20 10054* $83,459.42 06/16 105127 $295.00
06/23 10055 $10,712.00 06/18 1056128 $11,410.26
06/05 105091* $3,236.25 06/12 105130* $2,399.20
06/02 105100* $9,303.48 06/12 105131 §280.11
06/04 105102* $16,580.54 06/18 105132 $22,591.00
06/17 105106* $2,044.00 06/24 105134* $910.18
06/04 105107 $36,785.83  06/30 105135 $2,792.00
06/23 105108 $843.00 06/27 105136 $995.00
06/24 105109 $1,433.00 06/30 105137 §327.49
06/20 105110 $1,645.00 06/25 105139* $5,500.00
06/17 105111 $8,100.00 06/30 105140 $1,538.58
06/18 105113* $40.00 06/24 105141 $2,519.20
06/20 105115* $891.90 06/25 105142 $2,250.00
06/18 105116 §2,037.38  06/25 105145* $3,561.52
06/13 105117 $444.05
{*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.
OVERDRAFT FEES
Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:
Total Overdraft Fees: $0.00 $0.00
%}ﬂ ]
Have Questions? % 800-522-4100 valley.com © 2023 Vallsy Natienal Bank, Member £DIC. Equal Ogpertunity Lender 1=r

15769 0627187 0005-0011 MO656DDA070125062835 07 L 174703
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Va I I e Statement Date: 06/30/2025
' y Page : 6 of 11
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
Check Images for Account XXXXXX6996
10044 T
REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC
Shio$ OCEANDAVE o= Ceios OCEAHORNE.
JENSEN BEACH. FL 34957 - ! 1 ]E25 55108212 JENSEN!EAGI.FLJISH oare ! CE ’L'\ 2@5 512212
B Nelen Copbvednm, I'$ \.000.00 B The Love Govden ‘3‘-\50 q2
' R 2 N '
_tine Thowsand agad” %o mﬂhmm_m;\\mdm_hm ond Pos  —— s .. &
£ Valley

gy

lan_\hﬂmin._ﬂnm‘_—l:l— —-bmj"—:‘ﬁl&ﬂ—

FOR,
"O0100LL*® 0232033834 " 100 W00E99Ew *D100SIr 110212013830 100 1006996"
06/10/2025 # 10044 $1,000.00 06/30/2025 # 10051 $1,130.92
10045 10054
REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC AEGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC
o o= Ry
JENSEN BEACH FL 24357 h ]ﬂﬁ J mE s JENSEN BEACH, AL 4957 } ,Cg \2 2925 58138212
e Bave
$

Jﬂkmﬁmn\ Spoucity Yebworks 1$1037.24
_mt._ ! Lﬁ:i_?.\m ﬂfld Hh” T oowars T
¥ Valley

ron 30 AT CRITNOIE 2108 e M, :

ror YO, 00 ¥H0 T

) Valley

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING PROF ING
me 1880 B2ND AVE STE 202!

weoary 10 pery f

0 i00LS5® 1023204383 © 300 L00DE94E" #0i005%e 0242043830 »i0DL00DERAE"
06/09/2025 #10045 $1,937.24  06/20/2025 #10054 $83,459.42
\ 10047 10055
REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC / W \'l‘s REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC
. JENSEN BEACH s\.ulssw e !‘ e, 9 ZQE R ! . JENSEN BEACH, AL 34757 i "h}ﬁ llOI Zg_ s )
S Eoe.,  Nelo tmmn% : - 310,300 50 . Zoe . NEACO (‘g‘r\'\‘t‘){i\r\% . I8 10,1100 i
jmmﬁi it X e —ouae ., 8 “Ten Thousand, Se o2 = poutam 8
1D Valey : i 2 Valey =5
ror Sl et RSN L cwsoecdons. | bl oty —— Ll ron P10 D¥o s Tk, 2005 -4 sk o G M, WO
FOI00L " 02120438308 " 00 L00E996m ®OL00S5" nO02be0b 3838 ¥i00i00ER7Em
06/13/2025 #10047 $10,384.50 06/23/2025 # 10055 $10,712.00
= - SR sum NEOCHCY IMLAND DUNT ITRILETY
REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASS&)ClATION INC 10049, dlnﬂtu“:::‘:'::::';:: e '!.:-";L.:ﬂ::g&“mmh peaz 0000105091
o al C e
. Jms::m.m:ssv wre e, B D5 sewee | VALLEY NATIONAL BANK
i Noiled Tt Roofirn Solubinng, UL ;
| M&ﬂ 519 5"‘0-@ } Pag_,_!_-__gc AAND THIHTY A1t Dol

- mB P M o e S e '
Bl preinlye corEe e S g0 metol M&&_—- L === r——r—rm
"0 y00Lge 10232003830 " 300 WDOBJZEM »0000 105054 10212043831 LODLIDOERSE™
06/25/2025 #10049 $19,540.00 06/05/2025 # 105091 $3,236.25
T —————— ——
REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION ING #4080 Bt u&{‘i:s:ui'u:::‘: ""rf'u‘"“ el . s 0000105100 ‘
Seiat e onne o= e May 23, 2025
JENSEN BEACH. FL 34657 PO \YE. B AS, wera ) - WALLITT HATIGIAL AN |
oo NEACD Corivocking, $ .
. _&xm m%m F ol 00 _____M-'LQSO 00 ﬁ‘ ua\. - hr, mqm TSN MUNETHE G TR E Ak aatiie o P R L] i
Lomm . O
§2 Valley & Vsl L M S o i — e |
ron (0P, O T gk CRCKCRQUMS UL R g UEEeeeRnEENE sesmeess :
"DI0050" GO2k20M3830 » 100 i0DEqREe ~0000 L0500 120222043831 L00LWOOEQREW
06/23/2025 # 10050 $7,950.00 06/02/2025 # 105100 $9,303.48

15769 0627188 0006-0011 MD656DDA070125062835 07 L 174703




€0.¥Z1 1100-2000 6812290 £0L¥L

= Valley

P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558

XXXXXX6996
06/30/2025
7 of 11

Account Number:
Statement Date:
Page :

Check Images for Account XXXXXX6996 (Contmued
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P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
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Account XXXXXX6996 (Continued)
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06/30/2025
8 of 11
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To Reconcile Your Account

1. Compare the checks listed as paid on your statement with the
entries appearing in your checkbook to insure that they have been
properly charged to your account.

2. Create a list of all checks that have been issued by you but have
not been paid by Valley (Check(s) Outstanding).

3. Add to your checkbook balance any credit not already recorded in
the checkbook.

4. Deduct from your checkbook any service charge or other charges
lincluding automatic deductions] which you have not already
recorded in your checkbook.

5. Follow the instructions listed in the Balance Reconcitiation
section below.

Balance Reconciliation

1 Enter ending statement
balance

2 Add deposits recorded in
your checkbook but not
shown on this statement.

3 Total (1 plus 2 above)

4 Subtract total checkls)
outstanding

5 Batance (3 less 4 should
equal checkbook
balance)

Finance Charge Computation For Personal Line
Of Credit

The Finance Charge that accrues in any monthly billing period is
determined on each day in the monthly billing cycle by muttiplying
the Daily Periodic Rate by the outstanding principal balance (after
subtracting payments and adding advances posted that day); then
we add the results of these calculations for the number of days in
the billing cycle. The Daily Periodic Rate is the Annual Percentage
Rate in effect during the monthly billing cycle divided by 345.

In Case Of Errors Or Questions About Your Personal
Line Of Credit Transactions

A. Pursuant To The Federal Fair Credit Billing Act

If you think your statement is wrong or if you need more information
about checking transactions on your statement which did not arise
from an electronic transfer, write us as soon as possible at Valley
National Bank, Attn: Customer Care, 1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ
07470-7533, or email us at contactus@valley.com. We must hear from
you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first statement on
which the error or problem appeared. You can contact us at
800-522-4100, but doing so will nat preserve your rights. In your
letter, give us your name and account number and the doltar amount
of the suspected error. Describe the error and explain, if you can,

Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 06/30/2025
Page : 11 of 11

why you believe there is an error. If you need more information,
describe the item you are unsure about. You do not have to pay any
amount in guestion while we are investigating, but you are still
obligated to pay the parts of your statement that are not in question.
While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as
delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question.

B. Under Applicable State Law

If you rely upon the 3 months period provided by state law, you
may lose important rights that could be preserved by action more
promptly under the federal law described in the first paragraph in
this section. State law provisions apply only after expiration of the
time period for submitting a proper written notice of a billing error
under federal law.

In Case Of Error Or Questions About Your Electronic
Transfers [Pursuant to the Electronic Fund Transfer Act.
Applicable to personal accounts only; does not pertain to wire
transfers.)

If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more
information about an electronic transfer on the statement or receipt,
please contact us at 800-522-4100; write us at Valley National Bank, Attn:
Customer Care, 1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ 07470-7533, or email us at
contactus@valiey.com. We must hear from you no later than 40 days
after we sent you the first statement on which the error or problem
appeared. Tell us your name and account number and the dollar amount
of the suspected error. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure
about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or
why you need more information. We will investigate your complaint and
will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to
do this or 20 business days if your notice of error involves an etectronic
fund transfer to or from the account within 30 days after the first deposit
to the account was made, we will provisionally credit your account for the
amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money
during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

For additional terms and conditions applicable to your
account statement, please refer to your account
agreement.

Have Questions? % 800-522-4100 [ valley.com
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